SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11926/2020

TILOKCHAND JAIN HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER, SECRETARIAT, PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. No. 119536/2020 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS FOR ORDERS in SLP(C) No.11446 of 2020)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11446/2020 (IV-C) (For impleading party ON IA 119536/2020)

Date: 08-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Varun Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for impleadment.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Renu Bala Gambhir)
Court Master