## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.13137/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-08-2021 in CN No. 04/2016 passed by the Controlling Authority Payment Of Gratuity Act, 1972 Cum-assistant Labour Commissioner Rewa Region, S)

SECRETARY PRIYAMVADA BIRLA SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ASHOK KUMAR PANDEY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.106170/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date: 03-09-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Grover, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing 0.T is allowed. Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No.2789/2021.

(RASHMI DHYANI) COURT MASTER (POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER