SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11926/2020

TILOKCHAND JAIN HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER, SECRETARIAT, PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT & ANR.Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12034/2020 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 4232/2021 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 4221/2021 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 4120/2021 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 4250/2021 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 4143/2021 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 2789/2021 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 15331/2020 (IV-C)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 131955/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 131956/2020

IA No. 131956/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 131955/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 11446/2020 (IV-C)

(FOR

FOR impleading party ON IA 119536/2020

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 119536/2020

IA No. 119536/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4126/2021 (IV-C)

contd...2

```
SLP(C) No. 15417/2021 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.123965/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
0.T.)
SLP(C) No. 15333/2021 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.122663/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
SLP(C) No. 15297/2021 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.122437/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
0.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 15118/2021 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.121670/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
0.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 15360/2021 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.123203/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
0.T.)
SLP(C) No. 14766/2021 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.118930/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
0.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 13137/2021 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.106170/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
0.T.)
SLP(C) No. 14945/2021 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.120264/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
```

Date: 12-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. P. Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. J. P. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aman Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR
Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
Mrs. Rekha Pandey, AOR
Mrs. Rekha Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR Mr. Ramesh Thakur, Adv. Mr. Prakhar Srivastav, Adv. Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv. Mr. Chetan Sharma, Adv. M/S. Manoj Swarup And Co., AOR Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

contd...3

www.ecourtsindia.com

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 11926, 12034 of 2020

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 have already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent No. 3 in SLP (C) No. 12034/2020 but none has entered appearance.

SLP (C) Nos. 4232,4221, 4120, 4143, 4126 of 2021,20498

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 4 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

SLP (C) No. 2789 of 2021

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 3 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and/or file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent no.

SLP(C) No. 11446 of 2020

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 3 to 6 have not filed counter affidavit despite grant of sufficient opportunities.

SLP (C) No. 15331 of 2021

Respondent no. 1 has not filed Vakalatnama despite being granted final opportunity in that regard on the earlier occasion.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 6 but one has entered appearance on their behalf.

contd...4

SLP (C) No. 4250 of 2021

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 3 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Petitioner has not taken appropriate steps in respect of respondent No.4, who is reported to have died, despite being granted final opportunity in that regard; as such, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for necessary directions.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar