SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11926/2020

TILOKCHAND JAIN HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER, SECRETARIAT, PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4250/2021 (IV-C)

(IA No. 60225/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date: 10-04-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR(NP)

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR(NP)
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No.4250/2021

There is no representation for the applicants.

No applications have been filed in the context of the abatement of the case caused by the death of respondent No.4, as long as back in the year 2021, and the failure to take steps in relation thereto.

Steps may be taken in that regard.

List the matter after four weeks.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH CHADHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ) BRANCH OFFICER (NSH)