SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11926/2020

TILOKCHAND JAIN HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER, SECRETARIAT, PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) Nos. 4250, 2789, 13137 and 15927 of 2021 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM) $\,$

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2789/2021 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 4250/2021 (IV-C)

(only)

SLP(C) No. 13137/2021 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 15297/2021 (XVII)

Date: 13-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Akansha Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Argha Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 2789/2021

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 3 but none has entered appearance.

contd....

On the last date, Ld. counsel appearing for respondent Nos.1 and 2 had given undertaking to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit but neither vakalatnama nor counter affidavit has yet been filed.

Await service in respect of respondent No.4.

List again on 20.11.2024.

SLP(C) No. 4250/2021

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 3 and proposed legal representative Nos.4.1 to 4.3 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 13137/2021 and SLP(C) No. 15297/2021

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent No.1.

Service is complete on respondent No.2. On the last date, Ld. counsel appearing for respondent No.2 had given undertaking to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit but neither vakalatnama nor counter affidavit has yet been filed. None has entered appearance on behalf of the said respondent.

List again on 20.11.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd