SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.11926/2020

TILOKCHAND JAIN HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER, SECRETARIAT, PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT & ANR. Respondent(s)

ONLY SLP(C) Nos.2789 of 2021 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM

WITH SLP(C) No. 2789/2021 (IV-C)

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 301090/2024 FOR SETTING 301103/2024 AN ABATEMENT ON IΑ FOR APPLICATION CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE **ABATEMENT** ON IA 301106/2024 IA No. 301106/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE **APPLICATION** FOR SETTING **ASIDE** THE **ABATEMENT FOR** IA 301090/2024 **APPLICATION SUBSTITUTION** No. IA No. 301103/2024 SETTING **ASIDE** AN **ABATEMENT**

Date: 17-04-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

I.A. Nos.301090/2024, 301103/2024 and 301106/2024 in SLP(C) No. 2789/2021

All the interlocutory applications are allowed. Let causetitle be amended accordingly.

(VIJAY KUMAR) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR